RETLIF TESTING LABORATORIES

EMISSION DATA SHEET

TEST METHOD: Spurious Emissions 125KHz to 1GHz

CUSTOMER:

Global Data

JOB NO: R-3652N

TEST SAMPLE:

125KHz Portable RF ID Read/Write Terminal

MODEL NO: NOVAS-110

SERIAL NO: 450147

TEST SPECIFICATION:

FCC Part 15 Subpart C (Section 15.209)

OPERATING MODE: Continuously Transmitting

TECHNICIAN: M. Hippert, J. Monahan

DATE: 6-23-00

NOTES: Detector Function: Average (Measured at 3 meters)

TRANSMIT
FREQUENCY

TEST
FREQUENCY

3 METER
READING

CORRECTION
FACTOR

CORRECTED
READING

300 METER
DISTANCE
CORRECTION
FACTOR

300 METER
DISTANCE
CORRECTED
READING

300 METER
CONVERTED
READING

300 METER
LIMIT

MHz

MHz

dBuvV

dB

dBuV/m

DB

dBuV/m

uVv/m

uVv/m

0.125

0.125

87.4

9.0

96.4

-80.0

16.4

6.6

19.2

0.250

6.6

0.375

0.500

0.625

0.750

0.875

1.00

1.25

0.125

30.0

6.6

No spurious signals were observed at the specified test distance throughout the noted frequency range.

[




DATA SHEET 1 of 2 R-3652N




