

RETLIF TESTING LABORATORIES

EMISSION DATA SHEET

TEST METHOD: Spurious Emissions 125KHz to 1GHz

CUSTOMER: Global Data	JOB NO: R-3652N
------------------------------	------------------------

TEST SAMPLE: 125KHz Portable RF ID Read/Write Terminal

MODEL NO: NOVAS-110	SERIAL NO: 450147
----------------------------	--------------------------

TEST SPECIFICATION: FCC Part 15 Subpart C (Section 15.209)

OPERATING MODE: Continuously Transmitting

TECHNICIAN: M. Hippert, J. Monahan	DATE: 6-23-00
---	----------------------

NOTES: Detector Function: Average (Measured at 3 meters)

TRANSMIT FREQUENCY	TEST FREQUENCY	3 METER READING	CORRECTION FACTOR	CORRECTED READING	300 METER DISTANCE CORRECTION FACTOR	300 METER DISTANCE CORRECTED READING	300 METER CONVERTED READING	300 METER LIMIT
MHz	MHz	dBuV	dB	dBuV/m	dB	dBuV/m	uV/m	uV/m
0.125	0.125	87.4	9.0	96.4	-80.0	16.4	6.6	19.2
	0.250	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.6
	0.375	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	0.500	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	0.625	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	0.750	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	0.875	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	1.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	1.25	-	-	-	-	-	-	
		-	-	-	-	-	-	
0.125	30.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.6

No spurious signals were observed at the specified test distance throughout the noted frequency range.

DATA SHEET 1 of 2

R-3652N